
2019 STATE PREVIEW - GEORGETOWN

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Highland Park 290 - 295 = 585 1 Jun Min Lee (Sharyland) 70 - 67 = 137

2 Cooper 292 - 301 = 593 2 Vishnu Sadagopan (Cedar Creek) 64 - 75 = 139

3 Montgomery 291 - 305 = 596 *3 HS Chang (Cedar Creek) 67 - 75 = 142

4 Boerne Champion A 311 - 321 = 632 4 Trip Carter (Highland Park) 69 - 73 = 142

5 Eastwood 320 - 319 = 639 5 Hunter Bott (Montgomery) 67 - 77 = 144

6 Alamo Heights 321 - 330 = 651 6 Hudson Carper (Cooper) 73 - 72 = 145

7 Georgetown 330 - 323 = 653 Mason Roberts (Cooper) 71 - 74 = 145

8 Sharyland Pioneer 317 - 342 = 659 8 Scott Roden (Highland Park) 71 - 76 = 147

9 Boerne Champion B 332 - 339 = 671 Zach Hefferman (Boerne Champion A) 69 - 78 = 147

10 Sharyland High 343 - 334 = 677 10 Terrin Anderson (Montgomery) 72 - 76 = 148

11 Cedar Creek 345 - 340 = 685 Cade Walker (Montgomery) 72 - 76 = 148

12 Marble Falls 343 - 344 = 687

13 Lago Vista 351 - 354 = 705 * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 8-9, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  70 players

Course:  White Wing GC (Georgetown)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cool and Fair  60°

Day 2:  Calm and Partly Cloudy 77°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

2 Vishnu Sadagopan (Cedar Creek) 64 - 75 = 139

20 Mitchell Hudgens (Cooper) 76 - 80 = 156

dnf Nathan Weber (Centenial) 77 - NS = NT

dnf Sebastian Torres (Centenial) 81 - NS = NT

dnf Rohan Sinha (Centenial) 85 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

1st Highland Park 2nd Cooper

12 Turner Hosch 74 - 75 = 149 6 Hudson Carper 73 - 72 = 145

4 Trip Carter 69 - 73 = 142 23 Bladen Samaniego 77 - 80 = 157

8 Scott Roden 71 - 76 = 147 16 Landry Schmoker 74 - 79 = 153

26 Hudson Weibel 76 - 83 = 159 6 Mason Roberts 71 - 74 = 145

14 Austin Morrow 80 - 71 = 151 13 Aston Castillo 74 - 76 = 150

TEAM TOTAL:  290 - 295 = 585 TEAM TOTAL:  292 - 301 = 593

3rd Montgomery 4th Boerne Champion A

5 Hunter Bott 67 - 77 = 144 8 Zach Hefferman 69 - 78 = 147

10 Terrin Anderson 72 - 76 = 148 33 Jacob King 80 - 85 = 165

20 Bryson Thurston 78 - 78 = 156 18 Aiden Leer 78 - 76 = 154

10 Cade Walker 74 - 74 = 148 35 Daniel Stripling 84 - 82 = 166

33 Luke Kennedy 80 - 85 = 165 55 Will Williamson 90 - 90 = 180

TEAM TOTAL:  291 - 305 = 596 TEAM TOTAL:  311 - 321 = 632

5th Eastwood 6th Alamo Heights

14 Javier Delgadillo 75 - 76 = 151 16 Tanner Lundgren 73 - 80 = 153

26 Rudy Carbajal 79 - 80 = 159 30 Josh Gonzalez 79 - 85 = 164

19 Nick Myers 77 - 78 = 155 38 Mathew Markette 82 - 86 = 168

47 Daniel Gonzalez 89 - 85 = 174 37 Christopher Scott 88 - 79 = 167

57 Daniel Pedregon 89 - 92 = 181 51 Zander Takac 87 - 89 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 319 = 639 TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 330 = 651

7th Georgetown 8th Sharyland Pioneer

46 Elliot McMahon 88 - 85 = 173 20 Luis Chavez 75 - 81 = 156

28 Haven McEntire 82 - 79 = 161 43 Ethan Lee 82 - 90 = 172

25 Grant Morgan 80 - 78 = 158 29 Ryan Bagwell 79 - 84 = 163

42 Gunner Clapper 90 - 81 = 171 38 Alex Guerra 81 - 87 = 168

40 Fin Rush 80 - 89 = 169 57 Ryan Montoya 88 - 93 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 323 = 653 TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 342 = 659

9th Boerne Champion B 10th Sharyland High

35 Braden Weekley 84 - 82 = 166 1 Jun Min Lee 70 - 67 = 137

30 Roy Barrera 81 - 83 = 164 43 Dylan Killelea 87 - 85 = 172

43 Antonio Gaubatz 83 - 89 = 172 57 Daniel Branca 91 - 90 = 181

40 Logan Winningham 84 - 85 = 169 65 Braulio de la Garza 95 - 106 = 201

60 Zach Perlitz 91 - 92 = 183 62 Ander Erana 96 - 92 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 339 = 671 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 334 = 677



11th Cedar Creek 12th Marble Falls

3 HS Chang 67 - 75 = 142 30 Waylon Hibbitts 84 - 80 = 164

23 Carson Vickers 78 - 79 = 157 55 Cameron Carter 90 - 90 = 180

63 Chase Powell 106 - 90 = 196 47 Blake Turner 87 - 87 = 174

63 Will Rasmussen 94 - 102 = 196 52 Evan Pool 82 - 95 = 177

66 Conner Wagner 111 - 96 = 207 60 Mason Niell 96 - 87 = 183

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 340 = 685 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 344 = 687

13th Lago Vista

50 Will Honea 85 - 90 = 175

53 Braden Smith 91 - 87 = 178

53 Akionasuke Togami 89 - 89 = 178

47 Chris Lofton 86 - 88 = 174

67 Jack Stewart 102 - 108 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 354 = 705



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jun Min Lee Sharyland High 70 67 137

2 Vishnu Sadagopan (Cedar Creek) INDIVIDUALS 64 75 139

3 HS Chang Cedar Creek 67 75 142

4 Trip Carter Highland Park 69 73 142

5 Hunter Bott Montgomery 67 77 144

6 Hudson Carper Cooper 73 72 145

Mason Roberts Cooper 71 74 145

8 Scott Roden Highland Park 71 76 147

Zach Hefferman Boerne Champion A 69 78 147

10 Terrin Anderson Montgomery 72 76 148

Cade Walker Montgomery 74 74 148

12 Turner Hosch Highland Park 74 75 149

13 Aston Castillo Cooper 74 76 150

14 Austin Morrow Highland Park 80 71 151

Javier Delgadillo Eastwood 75 76 151

16 Landry Schmoker Cooper 74 79 153

Tanner Lundgren Alamo Heights 73 80 153

18 Aiden Leer Boerne Champion A 78 76 154

19 Nick Myers Eastwood 77 78 155

20 Bryson Thurston Montgomery 78 78 156

Luis Chavez Sharyland Pioneer 75 81 156

Mitchell Hudgens (Cooper) INDIVIDUALS 76 80 156

23 Bladen Samaniego Cooper 77 80 157

Carson Vickers Cedar Creek 78 79 157

25 Grant Morgan Georgetown 80 78 158

26 Hudson Weibel Highland Park 76 83 159

Rudy Carbajal Eastwood 79 80 159

28 Haven McEntire Georgetown 82 79 161

29 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 79 84 163

30 Josh Gonzalez Alamo Heights 79 85 164

Roy Barrera Boerne Champion B 81 83 164

Waylon Hibbitts Marble Falls 84 80 164

33 Luke Kennedy Montgomery 80 85 165

Jacob King Boerne Champion A 80 85 165

35 Daniel Stripling Boerne Champion A 84 82 166

Braden Weekley Boerne Champion B 84 82 166

37 Christopher Scott Alamo Heights 88 79 167

38 Mathew Markette Alamo Heights 82 86 168

Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer 81 87 168

40 Fin Rush Georgetown 80 89 169

Logan Winningham Boerne Champion B 84 85 169

42 Gunner Clapper Georgetown 90 81 171

43 Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer 82 90 172

Antonio Gaubatz Boerne Champion B 83 89 172

Dylan Killelea Sharyland High 87 85 172



46 Elliot McMahon Georgetown 88 85 173

47 Daniel Gonzalez Eastwood 89 85 174

Blake Turner Marble Falls 87 87 174

Chris Lofton Lago Vista 86 88 174

50 Will Honea Lago Vista 85 90 175

51 Zander Takac Alamo Heights 87 89 176

52 Evan Pool Marble Falls 82 95 177

53 Braden Smith Lago Vista 91 87 178

Akionasuke Togami Lago Vista 89 89 178

55 Will Williamson Boerne Champion A 90 90 180

Cameron Carter Marble Falls 90 90 180

57 Daniel Pedregon Eastwood 89 92 181

Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 88 93 181

Daniel Branca Sharyland High 91 90 181

60 Zach Perlitz Boerne Champion B 91 92 183

Mason Niell Marble Falls 96 87 183

62 Ander Erana Sharyland High 96 92 188

63 Chase Powell Cedar Creek 106 90 196

Will Rasmussen Cedar Creek 94 102 196

65 Braulio de la Garza Sharyland High 95 106 201

66 Conner Wagner Cedar Creek 111 96 207

67 Jack Stewart Lago Vista 102 108 210

dnf Nathan Weber (Centenial) INDIVIDUALS 77 NS NT

dnf Sebastian Torres (Centenial) INDIVIDUALS 81 NS NT

dnf Rohan Sinha (Centenial) INDIVIDUALS 85 NS NT


